Encl: v(l) Iogistics Summary Report 

Section I - Supply 

1. Overall Supply Situation. Supply support has not changed since the last 
reporting period. A lead time of 30 to 60 days is still being maintained 
for lfarine Co:t'ps common type supplies. One hundred ninety eight (198) re­
quisitions wer'e completed during this period of which 23 \'lere V..AR~S. A 
total of 410 requisitions were submitted either to ¥..PB or Hel. Twenty one 
(21) were MAR;:;;S: The total number of outstanding MARES to date is 36 • 

2. 'Consumption Class IlIA.